	04-2	25 - 2002 Attorney Docket No. 26327						
je.	APR 19 DOE FRECT	T U.S. Department of Commerce U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
Т	o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents Hauemarks:	067185 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Achille TURRI U- / 9-02 itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ARSLINE SA Address: Via al Colle 8 CH-6833 Vacallo Switzerland						
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: December 14, 2001	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
	A. Patent Application No(s).	D Detect Na(a)						
	09/980,335	B. Patent No(s). ditional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
5	09/980,335	ditional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents						
5.	09/980,335 Add Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ditional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ditional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 000466	ditional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00						
5.	09/980,335 Add Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON	ditional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 □ Enclosed						
5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by						
5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street	ditional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120						
5	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by						
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297	ditional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 DO NOT US	ditional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 DO NOT US Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	ditional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) E THIS SPACE						
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Customer No.: 000466 YOUNG & THOMPSON Second Floor 745 South 23 rd Street Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297 DO NOT US Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	ditional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00						

00000137 250120 09980335 40.00 CH

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 012815 FRAME: 0510

ASSIGNMENI

	W	HEREAS,	I, Achille	TURRI,	here	after i	referre	ed to a	as "ap	olicant",
have	invented	d certain	new and	useful	impi	rovem	ents	in SA	FETY	DEVICE
СОМ	PRISINC	A STOP	FOR A DR	RILLING	INS	TRUM	ENT	OF US	SE INT	ER ALIA
IN D	PENTAL	SURGER	Y, AND	A DEV	ICE	FOR	PREC	ALIBR	RATING	G AND
STOR	ING TH	IE DEPTH	I OF DRII	LING,	for	which	an	appl	ication	n for a
Unite	d States	patent wa	as filed on	Decem	ber 3	, 200	1, Ap _l	plicati	on No	
09/9	80,335	, and								

WHEREAS, ARSLINE SA, of Via al Colle 8, CH-6833 Vacallo, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant, by these presents, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee.

Achille TURR

RECORDED: 04/19/2002 REEL: 012815 FRAME: 0511